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Parcel #

02-0044-0044
02-0044-0104
02-0044-0043
02-0048-0136
02-0047-0051
02-0047-0064

Serial #

T-A-044
T-A-104
T-A-043
T-H-136
T-G-051
T-G-064

Total

Purchase Price

$600.00
$800.00
$600.00
$500.00
$700.00
$500.00

$3,700.00

2012 TAX SALE RESULTS
Thursday, May 24, 2012

Taxes, Penalties,
Interest, &
Administrative Costs

$298.80
$298.80
$298.80
$291.91
$298.80
$298.80

$1,785.91

Overpayment (to be
sent to State Unclaimed
Property)

$301.20
$501.20
$301.20
$208.09
$401.20
$201.20

$1,914.09

Purchaser's
Name

Les Eklund
Les Eklund
Les Eklund
Les Eklund
Les Eklund
Les Eklund

Address

P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
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2

Parcel # Serial #

01-0002-0181 A181
02-0044-0104 T-A-104

Total

2013 TAX SALE RESULTS
Wednesday, May 30, 2012

Purchase Price Purchaser's Name

Overpayment (to be
sent to State Unclaimed

Taxes, Penalties,
Interest, &

Administrative Costs Property)
$2,300.00 $2,239.88 $60.12 Linda S. Taliaferro
$800.00 $300.49 $199.51 Les Eklund
$3,100.00 $2,540.37 $259.63

Address

337 Virginia Cr, Green River, WY 82935
P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
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2014 TAX SALE RESULTS
Thursday, May 29, 2014

Parcel # Serial # Purchase Price Taxes, Penalties, Overpayment (to be Purchaser's Name Address
Interest, & sent to State Unclaimed
Administrative Costs Property)
01-0111-0058 CC-58 $4,000.00 $369.87 $3,630.13 Lynn Scott Lafeen 13968 So. Tick Ln., Herriman, UT 84096
02-0046-0044 T-C-044 $2,100.00 $304.82 $1,795.18 Teresina K Hall 376 W. 2000S., Vernal, UT 84078
02-0047-0036 T-G-036 $304.82 $304.82 $0.00 Carl Allen Morck Estate PO Box 1, Green River, WY 82935
02-0050-0073 T-R-073 $500.00 $304.81 $195.19 Carl Allen Morck Estate PO Box 1, Green River, WY 82935
02-0050-0085 T-R-085 $2,350.00 $304.81 $2,045.19 Carl Allen Morck Estate PO Box 1, Green River, WY 82935

Total $9,254.82 $1,589.13 $7,665.69
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Parcel # Serial # Purchase Price
01-0111-0054 CC-58 $450.00
Removed by Legislative Body at Auditor' request
02-0048-0020 T-H-020 $350.00
02-0048-0099 T-H-099 $850.00
02-0048-0100 T-H-100 $600.00

Total $2,250.00

2015 TAX SALE RESULTS
Thursday, May 28, 2015

Taxes, Penalties, Overpayment (to be Purchaser's Name
Interest, & sent to State Unclaimed
Administrative Costs Property)

$373.08 $76.92 Jared Johnson
$309.05 $40.95 Jared Johnson
$307.87 $542.13 Carl Mork Trust
$307.88 $292.12 Carl Mork Trust

$1,297.88 $952.12

Address

PO Box 1609, 711 W 350 N, Vernal, UT 84078

PO Box 1609, 711 W 350 N, Vernal, UT 84078
PO Box 1, Green River, WY 82935
PO Box 1, Green River, WY 82935
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Parcel #

02-0044-0109
02-0044-0122
02-0046-0045
02-0047-0039
02-0048-0102
02-0045-0086

Serial #

T-A-109
T-A-122
T-C-45
T-G-39
T-H-102
T-B-86

Total

Purchase Price

$1,500.00
$1,400.00
$1,250.00
$1,250.00
$1,400.00
$1,350.00

$8,150.00

2016 TAX SALE RESULTS
Thursday, May 19, 2016

Taxes, Penalties,
Interest, &
Administrative Costs

$311.52
$311.52
$311.52
$311.52
$311.52
$234.98

$1,792.58

Overpayment (to be
sent to State
Unclaimed Property)

$1,188.48
$1,088.48
$938.48
$938.48
$1,088.48
$1,115.02

$6,357.42

Purchaser's Name Address
L. Val Wilson 106 E Wilson Rd Salt Lake City, UT 84054
L. Val Wilson 106 E Wilson Rd Salt Lake City, UT 84054

Cark A Morck Trust PO Box 1 Green River, WY 82935
Cark A Morck Trust PO Box 1 Green River, WY 82935
Bruce and Tiffany Wilso1 1224 S 70 W Farmington, UT 84025
Frances B Volkel PO Box 476 Plateeville, CO 80651



1
3

Parcel # Serial #

02-0046-0007 T-H-07
02-0049-0104 T-K-104

Total

2017 TAX SALE RESULTS
Thursday, May 18, 2017

Purchase Price Overpayment (to be Purchaser's Name

sent to State Unclaimed

Taxes, Penalties,
Interest, &

Administrative Costs Property)
$1,300.00 $316.23 $983.77 Val Wilson
$1,150.00 $316.23 $833.77 Brad Draper
$2,450.00 $632.46 $1,817.54

Address

106 E Wilson Road, North Salt Lake, UT 84054
HC 65 Box 14. Bluebell, UT 84007



1

Parcel # Serial #

02-0045-0063 T-B-063

Total

Purchase Price

$800.00

$800.00

Taxes, Penalties,
Interest, &
Administrative Costs

$317.34

$317.34

2018 Tax Sale Results
Thursday, May 24, 2018

Overpayment (to be Purchaser's Name
sent to State Unclaimed
Property)
$482.66 Brad Draper &/or Peggy Draper
$482.66

Address

HC 65, Box 14, Bluebell, UT 84007



2019 Tax Sale Results
Thursday, May 30, 2019

Taxes, Overpayment
Penalties, (to be sent to
Interest & State
Administrative = Unclaimed Purchaser's
Parcel # Serial # Purchase Price Costs Property) Name Address
02-0046-0004 T-C-004 $1,150.00 $317.70 $832.30 Bruce Wilson 1224 So 70 West, Farmington Utah 84025
02-0046-0017  T-C-017 $1,150.00 $317.70 $832.30 A Bjorn Carlson PO Box 693, Bluebell, Utah 84007

Totals $2,300.00 $635.40 $1,664.60



2020 Tax Sale Results
Thursday, May 28, 2020

Taxes, Overpayment
Penalties, (to be sent to
Interest & State
Administrative  Unclaimed
Parcel # Serial # Purchase Price Costs Property) Purchaser's Name Address
1 01-0110-0007 CC-07 $1,550.00 $405.35 $1,144.65 Lloyd, Steve 1582 W 1590 N, Clinton, UT 84015
2 01-0111-0052  CC-52 $1,300.00 $424.20 $875.80 Workman, Antonio 5761 S 2150 W, Roy, UT 84067
02-0044-0043 T-A-043
3 $1,550.00 $625.98 $924.02 Cook, Mark D 1790 E 2900 S, Naples, UT 84078
02-0044-0044 T-A-044
4 02-0045-0009  T-B-009 $700.00 $312.99 $387.01 Draper, Brad HC 65, Box 14, Bluebell, UT 84007
5 02-0045-0094 T-B-094 $700.00 $312.99 $387.01 Draper, Brad HC 65, Box 14, Bluebell, UT 84007
6 02-0046-0002  T-C-002 $1,450.00 $312.99 $1,137.01 Leslie Val Wilson Trust 106 E Wilson Road, North Salt Lake City, UT 84054
02-0047-0051  T-G-051
7 $2,000.00 $625.98 $1,374.02 Draper, Brad HC 65, Box 14, Bluebell, UT 84007
02-0047-0064 T-G-064
02-0047-0118  T-G-118
8 $2,300.00 $562.70 $1,737.30 Kerby, Shawn 961 N 100 W, Tremonton, UT 84337
02-0047-0131  T-G-131
02-0047-0119  T-G-119 )
9 $2,650.00 $522.74 $2,127.26 Workman, Antonio 5761 S 2150 W, Roy, UT 84067
02-0047-0132  T-G-132
10  02-0048-0140 T-H-140 $1,450.00 $312.99 $1,137.01 Wilson, Bruce 1224 S 70 W, Farmington, UT 84025
Totals $15,650.00 $4,418.91 $11,231.09




2021 Tax Sale Results
Thursday, May 27, 2021

Taxes, Overpayment
Penalties, (to be sent to
Interest & Buyers State
Administrative Premium paid Unclaimed
Parcel # Serial # Purchase Price Costs to Bid4Assets Property) Purchaser's Name Address
1 01-0110-0009 CC-09 $9,900.00 $376.88 $990.00 $8,533.12 Jonathan Bell 784 Northridge Dr., Bountiful, UT, 84010

Totals $9,900.00 $376.88 $990.00 $8,533.12



2022 Tax Sale Results
Tuesday, July 5, 2022

Taxes, Overpayment
Penalties, (to be sent to
Interest & State
Administrative Unclaimed
Parcel # Serial # Purchase Price Costs Property) Purchaser's Name Address
1 02-0045-0003 T-B-003 $2,005.00 $268.40 $1,736.60 William Bennett 4001 Dry Creek Rd. NE, Newark, OH, 43055

Totals $2,005.00 $268.40 $1,736.60



2023 Tax Sale Results

Taxes, Overpayment
Penalties, (to be sent to
Interest & State
Administrative = Unclaimed
Parcel # Serial # Purchase Price Costs Property) Purchaser's Name Address
02-0047-0038 T-G-038 $2,475.00 $272.97 $2,202.03 Nicholas Batura 15155 S Briar Crest Ct, Draper, UT, 84020
02-0047-0083  T-G-083 Reedemed
02-0044-0117  T-A-117 $3,000.00 $272.97 $2,727.03 Nicholas Batura 15155 S Briar Crest Ct, Draper, UT, 84020
Totals $5,475.00 $545.94 $4,929.06




2024 Tax Sale Results

Taxes, Overpayment
Penalties, (to be sent to
Interest & State
Administrative = Unclaimed
Parcel # Serial # Purchase Price Costs Property) Purchaser's Name Address
02-0047-0057  T-G-057 $4,055.00 $301.65 $3,753.35 Hayden R Slaugh 516 E State Line Road, Manila, UT, 84046
02-0044-0052  T-A-052 $4,300.00 $301.65 $3,998.35 Nicholas Batura 15155 S Briar Crest Ct, Draper, UT, 84020
02-0045-00040 T-B-040 $4,155.00 $301.65 $3,853.35 Emily Warburton Jensel 455 North 200 West, Bountiful, UT, 84010
Totals $8,210.00 $603.30 $7,606.70
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