

2012 TAX SALE RESULTS
Thursday, May 24, 2012

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest, & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address	
1	02-0044-0044	T-A-044	\$600.00	\$298.80	\$301.20	Les Eklund	P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
2	02-0044-0104	T-A-104	\$800.00	\$298.80	\$501.20	Les Eklund	P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
3	02-0044-0043	T-A-043	\$600.00	\$298.80	\$301.20	Les Eklund	P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
4	02-0048-0136	T-H-136	\$500.00	\$291.91	\$208.09	Les Eklund	P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
5	02-0047-0051	T-G-051	\$700.00	\$298.80	\$401.20	Les Eklund	P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
6	02-0047-0064	T-G-064	\$500.00	\$298.80	\$201.20	Les Eklund	P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
	Total	\$3,700.00	\$1,785.91	\$1,914.09			

2013 TAX SALE RESULTS
Wednesday, May 30, 2012

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest, & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address
1	01-0002-0181 A181	\$2,300.00	\$2,239.88	\$60.12	Linda S. Taliaferro	337 Virginia Cr, Green River, WY 82935
2	02-0044-0104 T-A-104	\$800.00	\$300.49	\$199.51	Les Eklund	P.O. Box 1783, Vernal, UT 84078
	Total	\$3,100.00	\$2,540.37	\$259.63		

2014 TAX SALE RESULTS
Thursday, May 29, 2014

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest, & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address
1	01-0111-0058 CC-58	\$4,000.00	\$369.87	\$3,630.13	Lynn Scott Lafeen	13968 So. Tick Ln., Herriman, UT 84096
2	02-0046-0044 T-C-044	\$2,100.00	\$304.82	\$1,795.18	Teresina K Hall	376 W. 2000 S., Vernal, UT 84078
3	02-0047-0036 T-G-036	\$304.82	\$304.82	\$0.00	Carl Allen Morck Estate	PO Box 1, Green River, WY 82935
4	02-0050-0073 T-R-073	\$500.00	\$304.81	\$195.19	Carl Allen Morck Estate	PO Box 1, Green River, WY 82935
5	02-0050-0085 T-R-085	\$2,350.00	\$304.81	\$2,045.19	Carl Allen Morck Estate	PO Box 1, Green River, WY 82935
Total		\$9,254.82	\$1,589.13	\$7,665.69		

2015 TAX SALE RESULTS
Thursday, May 28, 2015

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest, & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address
1	01-0111-0054 CC-58	\$450.00	\$373.08	\$76.92	Jared Johnson	PO Box 1609, 711 W 350 N, Vernal, UT 84078
2	Removed by Legislative Body at Auditor' request					
3	02-0048-0020 T-H-020	\$350.00	\$309.05	\$40.95	Jared Johnson	PO Box 1609, 711 W 350 N, Vernal, UT 84078
4	02-0048-0099 T-H-099	\$850.00	\$307.87	\$542.13	Carl Mork Trust	PO Box 1, Green River, WY 82935
5	02-0048-0100 T-H-100	\$600.00	\$307.88	\$292.12	Carl Mork Trust	PO Box 1, Green River, WY 82935
Total		\$2,250.00	\$1,297.88	\$952.12		

2016 TAX SALE RESULTS
Thursday, May 19, 2016

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest, & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address
1	02-0044-0109 T-A-109	\$1,500.00	\$311.52	\$1,188.48	L. Val Wilson	106 E Wilson Rd Salt Lake City, UT 84054
2	02-0044-0122 T-A-122	\$1,400.00	\$311.52	\$1,088.48	L. Val Wilson	106 E Wilson Rd Salt Lake City, UT 84054
3	02-0046-0045 T-C-45	\$1,250.00	\$311.52	\$938.48	Cark A Morck Trust	PO Box 1 Green River, WY 82935
4	02-0047-0039 T-G-39	\$1,250.00	\$311.52	\$938.48	Cark A Morck Trust	PO Box 1 Green River, WY 82935
5	02-0048-0102 T-H-102	\$1,400.00	\$311.52	\$1,088.48	Bruce and Tiffany Wilson	1224 S 70 W Farmington, UT 84025
6	02-0045-0086 T-B-86	\$1,350.00	\$234.98	\$1,115.02	Frances B Volkel	PO Box 476 Plateeville, CO 80651
	Total	\$8,150.00	\$1,792.58	\$6,357.42		

2017 TAX SALE RESULTS
Thursday, May 18, 2017

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest, & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address	
1	02-0046-0007	T-H-07	\$1,300.00	\$316.23	\$983.77	Val Wilson	106 E Wilson Road, North Salt Lake, UT 84054
3	02-0049-0104	T-K-104	\$1,150.00	\$316.23	\$833.77	Brad Draper	HC 65 Box 14. Bluebell, UT 84007
	Total	\$2,450.00	\$632.46	\$1,817.54			

**2018 Tax Sale Results
Thursday, May 24, 2018**

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest, & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address
1	02-0045-0063 T-B-063	\$800.00	\$317.34	\$482.66	Brad Draper &/or Peggy Draper	HC 65, Box 14, Bluebell, UT 84007
	Total	\$800.00	\$317.34	\$482.66		

2019 Tax Sale Results

Thursday, May 30, 2019

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address		
02-0046-0004	T-C-004	\$1,150.00	\$317.70	\$832.30	Bruce Wilson	1224 So 70 West, Farmington Utah 84025		
02-0046-0017	T-C-017	\$1,150.00	\$317.70	\$832.30	A Bjorn Carlson	PO Box 693, Bluebell, Utah 84007		
	Totals	\$2,300.00	\$635.40	\$1,664.60				

2020 Tax Sale Results

Thursday, May 28, 2020

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address
1	01-0110-0007 CC-07	\$1,550.00	\$405.35	\$1,144.65	Lloyd, Steve	1582 W 1590 N, Clinton, UT 84015
2	01-0111-0052 CC-52	\$1,300.00	\$424.20	\$875.80	Workman, Antonio	5761 S 2150 W, Roy, UT 84067
3	02-0044-0043 T-A-043 02-0044-0044 T-A-044	\$1,550.00	\$625.98	\$924.02	Cook, Mark D	1790 E 2900 S, Naples, UT 84078
4	02-0045-0009 T-B-009	\$700.00	\$312.99	\$387.01	Draper, Brad	HC 65, Box 14, Bluebell, UT 84007
5	02-0045-0094 T-B-094	\$700.00	\$312.99	\$387.01	Draper, Brad	HC 65, Box 14, Bluebell, UT 84007
6	02-0046-0002 T-C-002	\$1,450.00	\$312.99	\$1,137.01	Leslie Val Wilson Trust	106 E Wilson Road, North Salt Lake City, UT 84054
7	02-0047-0051 T-G-051 02-0047-0064 T-G-064	\$2,000.00	\$625.98	\$1,374.02	Draper, Brad	HC 65, Box 14, Bluebell, UT 84007
8	02-0047-0118 T-G-118 02-0047-0131 T-G-131	\$2,300.00	\$562.70	\$1,737.30	Kerby, Shawn	961 N 100 W, Tremonton, UT 84337
9	02-0047-0119 T-G-119 02-0047-0132 T-G-132	\$2,650.00	\$522.74	\$2,127.26	Workman, Antonio	5761 S 2150 W, Roy, UT 84067
10	02-0048-0140 T-H-140	\$1,450.00	\$312.99	\$1,137.01	Wilson, Bruce	1224 S 70 W, Farmington, UT 84025
Totals		\$15,650.00	\$4,418.91	\$11,231.09		

2021 Tax Sale Results

Thursday, May 27, 2021

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest & Administrative Costs	Buyers Premium paid to Bid4Assets	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address	
1	01-0110-0009	CC-09	\$9,900.00	\$376.88	\$990.00	\$8,533.12	Jonathan Bell	784 Northridge Dr., Bountiful, UT, 84010
Totals		\$9,900.00	\$376.88	\$990.00	\$8,533.12			

2022 Tax Sale Results

Tuesday, July 5, 2022

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address	
1	02-0045-0003	T-B-003	\$2,005.00	\$268.40	\$1,736.60	William Bennett	4001 Dry Creek Rd. NE, Newark, OH, 43055
Totals		\$2,005.00	\$268.40	\$1,736.60			

2023 Tax Sale Results

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address	
1	02-0047-0038	T-G-038	\$2,475.00	\$272.97	\$2,202.03	Nicholas Batura	15155 S Briar Crest Ct, Draper, UT, 84020
2	02-0047-0083	T-G-083				Redeemed	
3	02-0044-0117	T-A-117	\$3,000.00	\$272.97	\$2,727.03	Nicholas Batura	15155 S Briar Crest Ct, Draper, UT, 84020
Totals			\$5,475.00	\$545.94	\$4,929.06		

2024 Tax Sale Results

Parcel #	Serial #	Purchase Price	Taxes, Penalties, Interest & Administrative Costs	Overpayment (to be sent to State Unclaimed Property)	Purchaser's Name	Address
1	02-0047-0057	T-G-057	\$4,055.00	\$301.65	\$3,753.35	Hayden R Slauch 516 E State Line Road, Manila, UT, 84046
2	02-0044-0052	T-A-052	\$4,300.00	\$301.65	\$3,998.35	Nicholas Batura 15155 S Briar Crest Ct, Draper, UT, 84020
3	02-0045-00040	T-B-040	\$4,155.00	\$301.65	\$3,853.35	Emily Warburton Jensen 455 North 200 West, Bountiful, UT, 84010
Totals			\$8,210.00	\$603.30	\$7,606.70	